
	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   March	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  
Total	
  Enrollment	
  (PK-­‐12)	
   Number	
  of	
  students	
  (%)	
  
District	
   270,229	
  (100%)	
  
ESOL	
  
LY	
  (	
  Active	
  ELL)	
  
LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
  
Total	
  

	
  
31,804	
  (11.8%)	
  
9,957	
  (3.7%)	
  

41,761	
  (15.5%)	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
   31,789	
  (11.8%)	
  
Recent	
  immigrants	
  (KG-­‐12)	
  
Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  school	
  year	
  
Enrolled	
  for	
  Less	
  than	
  three	
  academic	
  years	
  

	
  
5,264	
  (1.9%)	
  

12,612	
  (4.7%)	
  
	
  
Hispanic	
   86,390	
  (32.0%)	
  

	
  

District	
   N	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  languages	
  represented	
   179	
  
Total	
  number	
  of	
  countries	
  represented	
   210	
  

	
  

	
  

	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   March	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
English	
  Language	
  Learners	
  (ELL)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  (LY)	
  and	
  Former	
  (LF)	
  ELL	
  Students	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  

	
  

LY	
  (Active	
  ELL)	
   LF	
  (Former	
  ELL)	
   Total	
  
31,804	
   9,957	
   41,761	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

855	
   4597	
   4856	
   4544	
   2950	
   2816	
   2145	
   1464	
   1384	
   1258	
   1374	
   1315	
   1165	
   1081	
   31804	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Language	
  Classification	
  
	
  

A1	
   A2	
   B1	
   B2	
   C1	
   T	
   U	
   Other	
   Total	
  
7632	
   5082	
   4731	
   6386	
   6826	
   354	
   90	
   703	
   31804	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  

	
  

Country	
  Of	
  Origin	
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2844	
   2050	
   1130	
   881	
   757	
   681	
   561	
   339	
   296	
   280	
   241	
   205	
   195	
   158	
   152	
   151	
   113	
   86	
   79	
   73	
   19168	
   1364	
   31804	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  ELL	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
  

Sp
an

is
h	
  

H
ai
tia

n-­‐
Cr
eo

le
	
  

Po
rt
ug

ue
se
	
  

Vi
et
na

m
es
e	
  

Ch
in
es
e	
  

Fr
en

ch
	
  

Ru
ss
ia
n	
  

Ar
ab

ic
	
  

H
eb

re
w
	
  

U
rd
u	
  

Be
ng

al
i	
  

Cr
eo

le
	
  

M
al
ay
al
am

	
  

H
au

sa
	
  

Ro
m
an

ia
n	
  

Ita
lia
n	
  

Ta
ga
lo
g	
  

Ja
m
ai
ca
n-­‐
Cr
eo

le
	
  

H
in
di
	
  

M
an

da
rin

	
  

O
th
er
	
  1
08

	
  L
an

gu
ag
es
	
  

To
ta
l	
  

19962	
   6933	
   1437	
   353	
   322	
   306	
   281	
   256	
   254	
   193	
   118	
   116	
   83	
   69	
   62	
   61	
   58	
   54	
   53	
   50	
   783	
   31804	
  
	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   March	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  
Foreign	
  Born	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  the	
  District	
  (Grades	
  PK	
  –	
  12)	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  

	
  
Grade	
  Level	
  

PK	
   KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  

109	
   1213	
   1338	
   1523	
   1637	
   1778	
   1981	
   2121	
   2346	
   2580	
   3249	
   3666	
   3833	
   4415	
   31789	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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5605	
   3699	
   3046	
   2664	
   1545	
   1243	
   1088	
   1049	
   1007	
   767	
   617	
   494	
   489	
   474	
   467	
   467	
   455	
   435	
   360	
   305	
   5513	
   31789	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Foreign-­‐Born	
  Students	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  
	
  

Native	
  Language	
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13447	
   8551	
   5105	
   1328	
   292	
   272	
   242	
   241	
   197	
   191	
   178	
   127	
   119	
   111	
   85	
   80	
   76	
   68	
   67	
   62	
   950	
   31789	
  
	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   March	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  During	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
947	
   377	
   385	
   331	
   337	
   357	
   361	
   374	
   337	
   493	
   415	
   380	
   170	
   5264	
  

	
  
Month	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

08/2015	
   09/2015	
   10/2015	
   11/2015	
   12/2015	
   01/2016	
   02/2016	
   03/2016	
   04/2016	
   05/2016	
   06/2016	
   07/2016	
   Total	
  
2701	
   494	
   322	
   272	
   187	
   703	
   355	
   230	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   5264	
  

	
  
Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  

2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
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1111	
   539	
   462	
   378	
   362	
   208	
   190	
   174	
   147	
   129	
   97	
   96	
   87	
   82	
   81	
   75	
   70	
   59	
   57	
   56	
   804	
   5264	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  During	
  the	
  	
  
2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
  by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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2803	
   922	
   474	
   430	
   73	
   55	
   45	
   40	
   38	
   38	
   33	
   30	
   19	
   16	
   15	
   15	
   14	
   14	
   12	
   11	
   167	
   5264	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2015	
  and	
  March	
  31,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
   	
  



	
   Broward	
  County	
  Public	
  Schools	
   March	
  2016	
  
	
   Bilingual/ESOL	
  Department	
   	
  

	
  

Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  (Grades	
  K-­‐12)	
  	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  by	
  Grade	
  Level	
  	
  
	
  

Grade	
  Level	
  
KG	
   01	
   02	
   03	
   04	
   05	
   06	
   07	
   08	
   09	
   10	
   11	
   12	
   Total	
  
999	
   1216	
   1304	
   827	
   805	
   855	
   819	
   879	
   887	
   1086	
   1084	
   1037	
   814	
   12612	
  

	
  
Year	
  Enrolled	
  U.S.	
  School	
  

2013-­‐2014	
  School	
  Year	
   2014-­‐2015	
  School	
  Year	
   2015-­‐2016	
  School	
  Year	
   Total	
  

3292	
   4056	
   5264	
   12612	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  from	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Countries	
  of	
  Origin	
  
	
  

Country	
  of	
  Origin	
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2109	
   1576	
   998	
   963	
   908	
   653	
   525	
   426	
   323	
   259	
   235	
   226	
   220	
   201	
   185	
   174	
   163	
   159	
   149	
   131	
   2029	
   12612	
  
	
  

Number	
  of	
  Active	
  Recent	
  Immigrant	
  Students	
  (Grades	
  K	
  –	
  12)	
  Enrolled	
  in	
  Broward	
  District	
  	
  
by	
  the	
  Top	
  Twenty	
  Most	
  Frequently	
  Spoken	
  Languages	
  

	
  

Native	
  Language	
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6320	
   2577	
   1416	
   838	
   149	
   134	
   106	
   103	
   99	
   79	
   67	
   49	
   42	
   37	
   34	
   33	
   31	
   29	
   26	
   26	
   417	
   12612	
  
	
  
Note.	
  Includes	
  foreign-­‐born	
  students	
  entering	
  United	
  States	
  school	
  between	
  August	
  01,	
  2013	
  and	
  March	
  31,	
  2016.	
  	
  
	
  


