

Total Enrollment (PK-12)	Number of students (%)
District	270,229 (100%)
ESOL	
LY ( Active ELL)	31,804 (11.8%)
LF (Former ELL)	9,957 (3.7%)
Total	41,761 (15.5%)
Foreign Born	31,789 (11.8%)
Recent immigrants (KG-12)	
Enrolled in the 2015-2016 school year	5,264 (1.9%)
Enrolled for Less than three academic years	12,612 (4.7%)
Hispanic	86,390 (32.0%)

District	N
Total number of languages represented	179
Total number of countries represented	210



D E	P A R	? T M E	N T								,											
						Englis	h Lang	guage	Learn	ers (EL	.L) Enr	olled in	the Di	strict (	Grades	PK – 1	2)					
						Numb	per of	Active	e (LY) (	and Fo	rmer (	LF) ELL	Studer	its in B	roward	l Distri	ct					
		LY	(Activ	e ELL)						LI	F (Forn	ner ELL	.)						Total			
			31,8	04							9,9	57							41,76	1		
					ı	Numbe	r of A	ctive E	ELL Stu	udents	Enroll	ed in B	roward	Distric	t by G	rade Le	vel					
PK		KG	01		02	03	3	04		05	0	6	07	0	8	09	1	.0	11	1	2	Total
855	4	597	485	6	4544	295	50	2816	5	2145	14	64	1384	12	58	1374	13	15	1165	10	81	31804
					Numb	er of A	ctive E	LL Stu	ıdents	Enroll	ed in E	Browar	d Distr	ict by L	angua	ge Clas	sificati	on				
	A1			.2		B1			В2			C1			Т		U			Other	•	Total
76	632	Number of Activ					L		638	6		6826		3	354		90	)		703		31804
			ı	Numbe	er of A	tive EL	L Stua	lents E	Enroll	ed in B	rowar	d Distr	ict fron	the To	p Twe	nty Co	untries	of Ori	gin			
										Co	untry	Of Origi	n									
Haiti	Venezuela	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Peru	Argentina	Ecuador	China	Vietnam	Spain	Russian Federation	India	Israel	Nicaragua	United States	Other 128 Countries	Total
2844	2050	1130	881	757	681	561	339	296	280	241	205	195	158	152	151	113	86	79	73	19168	1364	31804
		N	umbe	r of Ac	tive EL	L Stude	nts En	rolled	d in Br	owara	Distri	ct by tl	пе Тор	Twenty	Most	Freque	ntly Sp	oken I	angua	iges		
										N	ative L	anguag	е									
Spanish	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Vietnamese	Chinese	French	Russian	, de	Arabic	Hebrew	Urdu	Bengali	Creole	Malayalam	Hausa	Romanian	Italian	Tagalog	Jamaican-Creole	Hindi	Mandarin	Other 108 Languages	Total



#### Foreign Born Enrolled in the District (Grades PK - 12)

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

							Grade Leve	l						
PK	KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
109	1213	1338	1523	1637	1778	1981	2121	2346	2580	3249	3666	3833	4415	31789

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

									Co	untry c	of Origin	ı									
Haiti	Venezuela	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Cuba	Honduras	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Peru	Argentina	Bahamas	Guatemala	Ecuador	El Salvador	India	Japan	Canada	China	Russian Federation	Other 190 Countries	Total
5605	3699	3046	2664	1545	1243	1088	1049	1007	767	617	494	489	474	467	467	455	435	360	305	5513	31789

#### Number of Foreign-Born Students by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

									N	ative L	anguag	е									
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	French	Russian	Chinese	Vietnamese	Urdu	Arabic	Hebrew	Tagalog	Malayalam	Bengali	Italian	Hindi	Korean	Jamaican-Creole	Romanian	Hausa	Other 107 Languages	Total
13447	8551	5105	1328	292	272	242	241	197	191	178	127	119	111	85	80	76	68	67	62	950	31789



#### Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12) During 2015-2016 School Year

#### Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
947	377	385	331	337	357	361	374	337	493	415	380	170	5264

					Month I	Enrolled U.S	. School					
08/2015	09/2015	10/2015	11/2015	12/2015	01/2016	02/2016	03/2016	04/2016	05/2016	06/2016	07/2016	Total
2701	494	322	272	187	703	355	230					5264

## Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

										Country	of Origi	n									
Venezuela	Haiti	Brazil	Colombia	Jamaica	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	Guatemala	El Salvador	Argentina	Bahamas	Ecuador	Peru	Japan	India	Spain	Canada	Russian Federation	Other 114 Countries	Total
1111	539	462	378	362	208	190	174	147	129	97	96	87	82	81	75	70	59	57	56	804	5264

## Number of Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District During the 2015-2016 School Year by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

										Native L	anguage										
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	Arabic	French	Chinese	Urdu	Vietnamese	Hebrew	Italian	Creole	Korean	Hausa	Tagalog	Hindi	Hungarian	Telugu	Polish	Other 52 Languages	Total
2803	922	474	430	73	55	45	40	38	38	33	30	19	16	15	15	14	14	12	11	167	5264

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2015 and March 31, 2016.



#### **Active Recent Immigrant (Grades K-12)**

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by Grade Level

						Grade	Level						
KG	01	02	03	04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	Total
999	1216	1304	827	805	855	819	879	887	1086	1084	1037	814	12612

	Year Enrolle	d U.S. School	
2013-2014 School Year	2014-2015 School Year	2015-2016 School Year	Total
3292	4056	5264	12612

#### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District from the Top Twenty Countries of Origin

Country of Origin																					
Venezuela	Haiti	Jamaica	Colombia	Brazil	Honduras	Cuba	Dominican Republic	Mexico	El Salvador	Guatemala	Argentina	Bahamas	Peru	Japan	India	Canada	Ecuador	Spain	China	Other 146 Countries	Total
2109	1576	998	963	908	653	525	426	323	259	235	226	220	201	185	174	163	159	149	131	2029	12612

### Number of Active Recent Immigrant Students (Grades K – 12) Enrolled in Broward District by the Top Twenty Most Frequently Spoken Languages

Native Language																					
Spanish	English	Haitian-Creole	Portuguese	Russian	French	Vietnamese	Chinese	Arabic	Urdu	Hebrew	Italian	Korean	Tagalog	Hausa	Hindi	Bengali	Telugu	Creole	Malayalam	Other 77 Languages	Total
6320	2577	1416	838	149	134	106	103	99	79	67	49	42	37	34	33	31	29	26	26	417	12612

Note. Includes foreign-born students entering United States school between August 01, 2013 and March 31, 2016.